2023 - 2024 ARGYLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CORRECTION LIST

QUANTY Room Number DCA Prefix DCA Number ITEMS THAT NEED TO BE CORRECTED
1 701 I-B 010884 outlet by classroom sink does not work.
702 i1-B 010933
An object {cabinet etc...) Is blocking access to the electrical
panel, or the electrical panel was covered by an object
(poster etc...). Per the NEC (110.26) You must maintain a
clear area in front of the electrical panel 36" deep and 30”
2 wide and must be visible at all times.
3 703 MBE 001942
4 704 MBE 001946
705 MB E 001952
5 Boxes on top of a cabinet blocking the emérgency light
706 MB E 001950 The back exit door was blocked by an object. Leading up to
the door, there must be an egress path as wide as the door
6 (36").
7 707 MBE 002333
8 708 MB E 002332
9 710 MB E 002266
711 MB E 001999
The back exit door was blocked by an object. Leading up to
the door, thera must be an egress path as wide as the door
(36"), all of the tile has been removed and bare plywood Is
10 exposed, unapproved rug at front door,
713 MB E 002619 Emergency light does not work. Smoke detector in bathroom
11 hanging from the wires,
714 MBE 002022
Exhaust fan Is not working in restroom, Emergency lights
don’t work, An object (cabinet etc...) Is blocking access to the
electrical panel, or the electrical pane! was covered by an
object (poster etc...). Per the NEC (110.26) You must
maintain a clear area in front of the electrical panel 36” deep
12 and 30” wide and must be visible at all times,
801 11-B 010918
13 Smoke detector in bathroom is hanging from the wires
802 i1-B 010960
An object (cabinet etc...) is blocking access to the electrical
panel, or the electrical panel was covered by an object
(poster etc...). Per the NEC (110.26) You must maintain a
clear area in front of the electrical panel 36” deep and 30"
14 wide and must be visible at all times,
803 1I-B 010926
An object {cabinet etc...) is blocking access to the electrical
panel, or the electrical pane! was covered by an object
{poster etc...). Per the NEC {110.26) You must maintain a
clear area in front of the electrical pane! 36” deep and 30"
15 wide and must be visible at all times.
16 804 iI-B 010867
17 805 [I-B 010905
806 I-B 010925 Several leaks and ceiling and holes In ceiling tlle could be
18 possible leak from roof
19 807 1I-B 010924
808 II-B 010858
20 Smoke detector in bathroom is hanging from the wires
901 II-B 010950 The front and back exit door are blocked by an object.
Leading up to the door, there must be an egress path as wide
21 as the door (36").




2023 - 2024 ARGYLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CORRECTION LIST

22 902 [1-B 010881

23 903 IV-E 010882

24 904 1-B ‘ 010992

25 905 MBE 002651 Unapproved rugs at both doors

26 906 MBE 002399

27 907 MB E 002366

908 MB E 002258 data cables are stlil in front of door. This is the third year this
violation has been written up will be reported to the Fire

28 Marshall,

TOTAL 28




Clay County District Schools
925 Center St, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
(904) 336-0636

Occupant Name:
Address:
Suite:

Location

Admin R-102

Admin R-113

Admin R-117

Cafetorium R-210
Stage storage

Classroom R-302

Classroom R-433

Classroom R-617

Classroom Storage
512 & 513

Classrooms
Throughout

Electrical R-438

Electrical R-538

Argyle Elementary Inspection Date: 12/2112023
2625 Spencer Plantation Boulevard InspectionType: Annual Fire Safety Inspection
Inspected By: Stephanie Raucci

Orange Park
Code Bet Code

FL NFPA 01 2018

Chapter 13 Fire Protection Systems 13.6.3.1.2 - Extinguisher Readiness.

FL NFPA 01 2018 13.1.8 - All fire protection systems are in operating condition (water on
Chapter 13 Fire Protection Systems system; no troubles on panel, etc.)

Inspector Comments: Battery charger failure at annunciator panel. Have fire protection contractor make required
repairs.

FL NFPA 01 2018

Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements 10.18.3.1 - Celling clearance from storage (non-sprinklered areas).

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL NFPA 01 2018

Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements 10.18.3.1 - Ceiling clearance from storage (non-sprinklered areas).

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.
FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Water intrusion in corner of ceifing. Repair leak and replace the ceiling tiles.

FL NFPA 01 2018
Chapter 13 Fire Protection Systems

5.13 - Specific Maintenance.

13.6.3.1.2 - Extinguisher Readiness.

Inspector Comments: Fire extinguisher tag is expired. Have tested and re-certified.

FL NFPA 01 2018 14.14.5.2.1 - Excerpt: Every sign required to be illuminated by 14.14.6.3,
Chapter 14 Means of Egress 14.14.7...

Inspector Gomments: Exit sign light is not working. Replace with new,

FL NFPA 01 2018
Chapter 13 Fire Protection Systems

FL NFPA 01 2018
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements

13.6.3.1.2 - Extinguisher Readiness.

10.18.3.1 - Caeiling clearance from storage (non-sprinklered areas).

Inspector Comments: Storage rooms are marked as “safe spot" by school supplied signage. Remove storage items
from areas within 2 feet of ceiling and all items on the floor area.

FL NFPA 01 2018

Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements 10.18.3.1 - Ceiling clearance from storage (non-sprinklered areas).

Inspector Comments: Majority of classroom storage closets have items stacked up to the ceiling. Remove storage
items from areas within 2 feet of ceiling per Fire Code.

(Rooms 303,307,308A,316,404,405,412,413,420,421,428,429,504,505, 520,521,528,529,605,606,622,623,630, and
others.)

FL NFPA 01 2018 10.18.5.1 - Storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements equipment rooms.

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical equipment rooms. NO
storage items in electrical rooms. Relocate items to designated storage areas per FISH.

FL NFPA 01 2018 10.18.5.1 - Storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements equipment rooms.

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical equipment rooms. NO
items allowed. Relocate items to designated storage areas per FISH.



Kitchen Mechanical
R-223

Mechanical R-436

Mechanical R-536

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Water intrusion in ceiling. Repair leak and replace the ceiling tiles.

5.13 - Specific Maintenance.

FL NFPA 01 2018 10.18.5.1 - Storags in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements equipment rooms.

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical equipment rooms. NO
storage items except HVAC filters. Relocate to designated storage areas per FISH,

FL NFPA 012018 10.18.5.1 - Storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements equipment rooms.

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical equipment rooms, NO
items allowed except for HVAC filters. Relocate to designated storage rooms per FISH.

Thank you for your cooperation in keeping our school community safel If you have any questions, please contact the inspector listed at the

top of this report.
Inspector:

Ref: 84
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2023-2024 CHARLES E BENNETT ELEMENTARY CORRECTION LIST

QUANTY Room Number DCA Prefix DCA Number HTEMS THAT NEED TO BE CORRECTED
1 040 I-B 004972 -
040 B 004972
2 041 B 004887
041A IB 004887
3 042 -8 004974 This portable is being used for storage.
042 I-B 004974
4 043 MBE 001844
5 045 B 004971
045A I-B 004971
6 046 MBE 001848
7 047 MBE 001849
047A MB E 001849
3 048 MBE 001852
048A MBE 001852
9 049 MBE 001858
049 MB E 001858
10 050 MBE 001853
050A MBE 001853
11 051 MBE 001857 |Book stoarge
0571A MBE 001857
12 052 MBE 001851
052A MBE - 001851
13 053 MBE 001854
0B3A MBE 001854
14 054 MB E 001841
15 055 MB E 001862
055A MB E 001862
0558 MB E 001862
16 056 MB E 001861
056A MB E 001867
0568 MB E 001861
057 MBE 001880 [Raceptacle by wash out sink in art room
17 is not GFCl
057A MB E 001860
0578 MB E 001860
501 MB E 001846 lvines and tree growing by the back door
18 need to be trimmed '
19 502 MBE 001842 IThis is a custodial office
20 602A MBE 001859 This is a cloths closet portable
6028 MB E 001859
21 B03A MBE 001839
6038 MB 001839
22 604 MB E 001865
B04A MB E 001865




2023-2024 CHARLES E BENNETT ELEMENTARY CORRECTION LIST

6048 MBE 001865
23 605 I-B 007804
605A -B 007804
24 702 MBE 001856
702A MBE 001856
25 703 MB E 001864 Light fixture hanglng in the stroage closet
703A MBE 001864
7038 MBE 001864
26 57 MB E 1860
803 MBE 008163 Has doorstop on exterior door - needs to
29 be removed

TOTAL PORTABLES 27




CLAY COUNTY FIRE PREVENTION

FIRESAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

P.0 BOX 1366, GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043
Phone: 904-541-2757 = Web: claycountygov.com

Date 0Q7//?/7/ﬂ2§ﬂ Permit Number (27 7.07 053
ADDRESS / ' BUSINESS NAME _
[ S Gpkitidgy Ay 6¢S. Chmles 7 Beane L Loy
CONTACT NAME PHONE {
EMAIL:
SQUARE FEET HEIGHT OCCUPANCY TYPE/ USE

Dy (Towa C
SPRINKLER FIRE ALARM HOOD
EXTINGUISHERS GENERATOR OTHER
Code Correctlon Required Compliance Date

) , V /
Presgs  Paodnl  [ASPRCH

#ALL VIOLATIONS NOTED SHALL BE CORRECTED WITHIN 45 DAYS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

INSPECTOR: ; AU OWNER/AGENT:____.— N o




2023-2024 CLAY HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CORRECTION LIST

QUANTY Room Number DCA Prefix DCA Number ITEMS THAT NEED TO BE CORRECTED
1 682 MB E 002383
682A MBE 002383
6828 MB E 002383
2 701 MBE 002360
3 703 MBE 002368
4 704 MBE 002362
5 705 MBE 002533
705A MB E 002533
6 706 MBE 002363
7 707 MBE 002382
707A MBE 002382
7078 MBE 002382
8 708 MB E 002378
T08A MBE 002378
9 709 MBE 002384
T09A MBE" 002384
709B MBE 002384
10 710 MBE 002369
710A MBE 002369
11 712 MBE 002370
T12A MBE 002370
760 MBE 002373 The back exit door was blocked by an object, Leading up to
the door, there must be an egress path as wide as the door

12 (36"). Bathroom fan does not work
T60A MBE 002373
13 762 MBE 002377
762A MBE 002377
14 764 MBE 002371
764A MBE 002371
15 766 MBE 002379
766A MBE 002379




CLAY COUNTY FIRE PREVENTION

FIRESAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

P.O BOX 1366, GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043
Phone: 804-541-2757 ¢ Web: claycountygov.com

Ay
S iR
SRR

Date .'Z/(Q/\Zéﬁfl Permit Number 8QGL 7025 ©6C252

ADDRESS lé.?atﬁS‘..C.t’é 2812 BUSINESS N’/z\/lE

WAL ve (. Oy Mril  Elemeodaney
CONTACT NAME o PHONE /
EMAIL:
SQUARE FEET HEIGHT OCCUPANCY TYPE/ USE

LDl onn (o

SPRINKLER FIRE ALARM HOOD
EXTINGUISHERS GENERATOR OTHER
Code Correction Required Compliance Date
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#ALL VIOLATIONS NOTED SHALL BE CORRECTED WITHIN 45 DAYS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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INSPECTOR: %D . b«b\B OWNER/AGENT:___——" /// ,_
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Clay County District Schools
925 Center St, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
(904) 336-0636

Occupant Name: Coppergate Elementary Inspection Date: 11/20/2023

Address: 3460 Copper Colts Court InspectionType: Annual Fire Safety Inspection

Suite: Inspected By: Stephanie Raucci
Middleburg

Location Code Set Code

FL State Requirements for Educational
Backflow at Facilities . . (
Roadway Entrance  FL State Requirements for Educational -2 - Sité Maintenance.
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Backflow at front of the property has an active leak. Repair inmediately.

FL NFPA 01 2018 .
Bld 21 Flammable Chapter 10 General Safety 10.18.7 - Fueled equipment shall not be stored, operated, or

Storage Requirements repaired within building.

see photo 1.1)

Inspector Comments: The propane tank may not be hooked up to the grill unless it is being used.
Disconnect for storage. :

FL State Requirements for Educational

Facilities , : hoto 2.1
FL State Requirements for Educational 52~ Site Maintenance, (5°¢ Photo 21
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Remove rusted metal part at the chiller yard exterior wall. SREF 5(2)(a)7.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Exterior at R-214 Facllities
Mech/Elec FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Exterior outlet cover is broken/missing. SREF 5.17(b) Power. Electrical wiring
and equipment shall be maintained in a safe and secure condition at all times.

Chiller Yard Area

5.17 - Electrical.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Exterior Electrical Facilities : , see photo 3.1
Equip Yard FL State Requirements for Educational 52 - Site Maintenance. (seer )
Facilities 2014

[nspector Comments: Clear out the overgrown vegetation in the electrical equipment yard,

FL State Requirements for Educational
Exterior Ground at  Facilities ; ; hoto 4.1, 4.2
R512 FL State Requirements for Educational 5-2 - Site Maintenance. (see photo )
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Repair broken cleanout in ground and remove debris leaning against the
portable classroom.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Exterior Grounds at  Facilities
R-514 FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Exterior grassy area behind portable 514 has multiple ant mounds. Treat
area as applicable.

5.2 - Site Maintenance.



R-102 Classroom

R-114 Mechanical

R-139 Material
Storage

R-305 Admin
Storage

R-313 Textbook
Storage

R-325 Student
Records

R-426 Storage

Stage and Stage
Storage Rooms

FL State Reqguirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Repair/replace burners on the range cooking appliance. SREF 5(11)(e).

FL NFPA 01 2018 L .
Chapter 10 General Safety 10.18.5.1 - Storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or

Requirements electrical equipment rooms.

5.11 - Equipment.

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical
equipment rooms.

FL NFPA 01 2018 . .
Chapter 10 General Safety 10.18.3.1 - Celiling clearance from storage (non-sprinklered

Requirements areas).

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL NFPA 01 2018 . .
Chapter 10 General Safety 10.18.3.1 - Ceiling clearance from storage (non-sprinklered

Reguirements areas).

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL NFPA 01 2018 - .
Chapter 10 General Safety 10.18.3.1 - Ceiling clearance from storage (non-sprinklered

Requirements areas).

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL NFPA 012018 - .
Chapter 10 General Safety 10.18.3.1 - Ceiling clearance from storage (non-sprinklered

Requirements areas).

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL NFPA 01 2018 - .
Chapter 10 General Safety 10.18.3.1 - Ceiling clearance from storage (non-sprinkiered

Reguirements areas).
Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL NFPA 01 2018 - .
Chapter 10 General Safety 10.18.3.1 - Ceiling clearance from storage (non-sprinklered

Requirements areas).

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling. Clear means of egress of
props and equipment.

Thank you for your cooperation in keeping our school community safe! If you have any guestions, please contact the
inspector listed at the top of this report.

Inspector:
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Stephanie Raucci
11/20/2023



2023-2024 COPPERGATE ELEMENTARY CORRECTION LIST

QUANTY Room Number DCA Prefix DCA Number ITEMS THAT NEED TO BE CORRECTED

511 I-B 007456

511A II-B 007456

512 I-8 007454 Exhaust fan is the restroom does not

work

512A I-B 007454

514 Ii-8 007457 IElectrical panel blocked by a poster.
514A I-B 007457

520 I-B 007514

520A I-B 007514




Clay County District Schools
925 Center St, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
(904) 336-0636

Occupant Name: Discovery Oaks Elementary Inspection Date: 11/22/2023
Address: 950 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway InspectionType:.  Annual Fire Safety Inspection
Suite: Inspected By: Stephanie Raucci
Orange Park
Location Code Set Code

FL NFPA 012018

Chapter 13 Fire Protection ~ 13.6.3.1.2 - Extinguisher Readiness.
Systems

Classrooms with
cooking appliances

Inspector Comments: Classrooms with ranges (cooking appliances) must have a fire extinguisher
located within 15 feet (457 mm) of the range within the same room, and shall meet the type and size
requirements of NFPA 10,

Front Office Admin EIF\;\IpT:ﬁ 1%1F2iroe1grote ction 13.1.8 - All fire protection systems are in operating condition (water on

R121 Systems system; no troubles on panel, etc.)

Inspector Comments: Trouble on alarm. Have fire protection contractor make required repairs.
FL NFPA 01 2018 C . .

R-112 Electrical Chapter 10 General Safety 10.1'8‘5.1n£ Storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical
Requirements equipment rooms.

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical
equipment rooms,
Per the NEC (110.26) You must maintain a clear area in front of the electrical panel 36" deep and 30"
wide and panel must be visible at all times.

R-113 HVAC Elf\glpiepﬁ?égr::ral Safety 10.’[8.5.1 - Storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical
Requirements equipment rooms.

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical
equipment rooms.

FL NFPA 01 2018 C o . .
R-135 Electrical Chapter 10 General Safety 10.1.8£.1 ; Storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical
Requirements equipment rooms.

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical
equipment rooms,

Per the NEC (110.26) You must maintain a clear area i
wide and must be visible at all times.

The fire extinguisher needs to be tested and recertified.

FL NFPA 012018

R-140 Closet Chapter 10 General Safety ~ 10.18.3.2 - Sprinkler head clearance from storage.
Requirements

n front of the electrical panel 36" deep and 30"

Inspector Comments: Remove all hanging storage items within 18 inches from under fire sprinkler
head deflectors.

FL NFPA 012018 . \ . .
R-145 Utilities Chapter 10 General Safety 10.18.5.1 - Storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical

Requirements equipment rooms,

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage items in the entryway. No storage in boiler rooms,
mechanical rooms, or electrical equipment rooms.



R-218 Storage

R-309 Corridor

R-323 Custodial

R-331 HVAC

R-408 Storage

Closet

R-413 Corridor

R-459 Mechanical

R-474 Storage
Closet

FL NFPA 01 2018

Chapter 13 Fire Protection  13.6.3.1.2 - Extinguisher Readiness.
Systems

Inspector Comments: Fire extinguisher certification tag is expired. Have tested & recertified.
Elﬂ;\lpis;o\féezr?;gl 4.1.3.2.2.5 - Buildings shall be constructed to provide reasonable
Requirements signage/lighting to identify hazards, exits, and means of egress.

Inspector Comments: Decorations block exit signage visibility. Remove or reposition accordingly. Do
not block or obstruct exits,passageways to exits (means of egress), exit and emergency lights, fire
alarmpull boxes, and fire extinguishers.

FL NFPA 01 2018

Chapter 13 Fire Protection 13.6.2.1.2 - Fire extinguishers shall be provided
Systems

Inspector Comments: Provide a fire extinguisher and mount on the existing bracket.

FL NFPA 01 2018 o : .
Chapter 10 General Safety 10.18.5.1 - Storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical

Requirements equipment rooms,

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical
equipment rooms.

FL NFPA 01 2018

Chapter 10 General Safety ~ 10.18.3.2 - Sprinkler head clearance from storage.
Requirements

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage within 18 inches from under fire sprinkler head deflectors.

E[I-w;\]pi:ﬁogs:r?;real 4.1.3.2.2.5 - Buildings shall be constructed to provide reasonable

Requirements signage/lighting to identify hazards, exits, and means of egress.

Inspector Comments: Some of the exit signs at ceilings are not juminated. Replace as needed in the
400's section of the building and anywhere else in the building as needed.

FL NFPA 012018 . . . ,
Chapter 10 General Safety 10.18.5.1 - Storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical

Requirements equipment rooms.

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical
equipment rooms.

FL NFPA 01 2018

Chapter 10 General Safety ~ 10.18.3.2 - Sprinkler head clearance from storage.
Requirements

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage within 18 inches from under fire sprinkler head deflectors.

Thank you for your cooperation in keeping our school community safel If you have any questions, please contact the
inspector listed at the top of this report.

Inspector:

Ref. 82
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11/22/2023




2023-2024 DOCTORS INLET ELEMENTARY CORRECTION LIST

Quanty Room DCA Prefix DCA Number
Number ITEMS THAT NEED TO BE CORRECTED
836 MB E 002017
Swing that is used for hook in ceiling is behind a
cabinet. The ceiling does not have access to the
1 trusses and cannot be reinforced.
836A MB E 002017 .
837 MBE 002030 TARGE SHRUBS ALONG BUILDING MAY CAUSE
DAMAGE TO BUILDING AND MAKE AN UNSAFE
CAMPUS. They need to be trimed so they are
off the building or removed. Emergency light
2 does not work.
3 838 MB E 002019
838A VB E 002019
4 839 MB E 002003
5 840 MB E 002001
MB E 002036 Bushes are overgrown around portable and
handicap ramp. They need to be trimed so they
6 842A are off the building or removed. '
842B MB E 002036
7 843 MB E 002002
844 MBE 002009 BACK DOOR EXIT IS BLOCKED BY TREES AND
SHRUBS MUST MOVE ASAP. 2023 back door
8 still blocked.
) 8456 MB E 002031
845A MB E 002031
10 847 [[-B 005499
847A |I-B 005499
849 11-B 005498 Portable has weight bench with stacks of heavy
weights 2023 weights are still there. Emergency
11 light did not work.
849A I[-B 005498
12 869 MB E 002033
869A MB E 002033
869B MB E 002033
13 870 MB E 002545
870A MB E 002545
870B MB E 002545
14 871 MB E 002034
871A MB E 002034
871B MB E 002034
15 872 MB E 002029
872A MB E 002029
16 873 MB E 002000
17 874 MB E 002004 No DCA sticker and no documentation
18 876 MB E 002005




2023-2024 DOCTORS INLET ELEMENTARY CORRECTION LIST

19 888 11-B 005500
888A I-B 005500
20 889 MB E 002024
889A MB E 002024
21 890 MB E 002028 portable was removed
890A MB E 002028
890B MB E 002028
891 MB E 002021
Teacher has bathroom exhaust fan covered up
with plastic could cause a fire hazard needs to
be removed 2023 plastic still on the exhaust fan
22 in bathroom. Emergency light does not work
891A MB E 002021
23 893 MB E 002027
893A MB E 002027
24 894 MB E 002016
25 895 MB E 002032 Emergency light does not work
895A MB E 002032
8958 MB E 002032
26 896 MB E 002018
896A MB E 002018
897 MB E 002020 Area between portable 897 and 895 used to be
a garden needs to be mowed. Is it overgrown
27 and possible area for snakes
897A MB E 002020
28 899 MB E 002026 Need to trim bushes going up ramp
899A MB E 002026
899B MB 002026
021 MB E 002011 Teacher has gas can stored inside along with
Rototiller and leaf blower that has gas. These
29 items cannot be stored in a portable.
921A MB E 002011
30 923 1I-B 005501
923A I-B 005501
TOTAL PORTABLES =30




Clay County District Schools
925 Center St, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
(904) 336-0636

Occupant Name:
Address:
Suite:

Location

Fountain ext of
bld 4 media
center side

Fountain ext of
bld 5 stage side

Fountain ext rear
of bid 8

Fountain ext rear
ofbld 9

Front exterior of
lobby

Hose bib near P-
836

Kindergarten
playground

Doctors Inlet Elementary Inspection Date: 211412024
2634 County Road 220 InspectionType: Annual Fire Safety Inspection
Inspected By: Stephanie Raucci
Middleburg
Gode 8et Code

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

5.16 -~ Mechanical.

Inspector Comments: Drinking fountains shall be maintained in an operational condition at all times.
Fountain at the exterior of bld 4 (media center side) has no water flow. Repair as needed.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

5.16 - Mechanical.

Inspector Comments: Drinking fountains shall be maintained in an operational condition at all times.
Fountain at the exterior (stage side) of bld 5 has 1 unit that is not working. Repair as needed.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Drinking fountains shall be maintained in an operational condition at all times.
Fountain at the exterior rear of bld 8 has [ow water flow. Repair as needed.

5.16 - Mechanical.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Drinking fountains shall be maintained in an operational conditionat all times.
Fountain at the exterior rear of bld 8 has low water flow. Repair as needed.

5.16 - Mechanical.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Backflow at front of the property has an active leak. Repair immediately.
FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Hose bib near portable 836 has an active leak. Repair as needed.

5.1 - Operational

5.16 - Mechanical,

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

5.1 - Operational

Inspector Comments: 1). A gate on the playground perimeter fence does not close all the way. Repair
as needed,

2). Metal pole for awning is leaning and the shade cover is hanging low. Repair as needed.



R-105B Electric

R-106 Book
Storage

R-108

R-116

R-124 Media
Center

R-602 Military
Counsel

R-701
Classroom

R-704
Classroom

R-707
Classroom

R-~711 Gitls RR

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities -

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: The electrical room is blocked by the SRO office, which has restricted access. R-
105 is a custodial area that has been converted to the SRO office. The room needs to be retumed to the
custodial room as per FISH and allow proper access to the electrical room.

5.17 - Electrical.

SREF 5.17(b)2.d. Unobstructed access shall be provided to all electrical panels.
FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Repair leak and replace water damaged ceiling tiles.

5.1 - Operational

FL. State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL. State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

5.1 - Operational

Inspector Comments: Repair leak and replace water damaged ceiling tiles.

FL. NFPA 01 2021

10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 it
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements

(0.61 m) or mo...]
Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL NFPA 101 2021

Chapter 15 Existing Educational Occupancies 15.7.4 - Fumishings and Decorations.

Inspector Comments: Tree in the middle of 2 desks: cannot determine whether the tree decoration
meets NFPA 701 for flame resistance testing and must be removed from the building.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Not able to access the interior of building. Exterior siding is rotting. Repair
structure as needed.

5.1 - Operational

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

5.11 - Equipment.

Inspector Comments: Remove all combustible material items within 30" vertical clearance & 18"
horizontal clearance of cooking surface. Relocate fire extinguisher to a location where it will not be subject
to heat or damage from the appliance. Residential-type appliances, such as stoves, hoods, refrigerators,
washers, dryers, ovens and unit kitchens when used in classrooms, laboratories, lounges or shops, shall
be maintained in a safe and secure condition at all times.

FLNFPA 01 2021

10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements

(0.61 m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage (on top of cabinet) from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.
FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

5.16 - Mechanical.

Inspector Comments: Drinking fountains shall be maintained in an operational condition at all times.
Fauntain in classroom has low water flow. Repair as needed.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

5.16 - Mechanical.



R-716
Mechanical

R-716
Mechanical

R-804
Classroom

R-815
Mechanical

R-815
Mechanical

R-904
Classroom

R-906
Classroom

R-908
Classroom

R-911 Kiln room

R-915
Mechanical

Throughout

Inspector Comments: The 3rd automatic faucet sticks on after use. Repair as needed.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements (0.61 m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL NFPA O1 2021 10.19.5.1 - Excerpt: [Combustible material shall not be
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements stored in boi...]

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical equipment
rooms.

FL NFPA 01 2021

Chapter 14 Means of Egress 14.10.1.1 - Exit Accessibility

Inspector Comments: Exterior exit shall not be locked or blocked and shall remain accessible at all
times while the building is occupied.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.5.1 - Excerpt: [Combustible material shall not be
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements stored in boi...]

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical equipment
rooms.

FL NFPA 01 2021 N .
Chapter 13 Fire Protection Systems 13.6.3.1.2 - Extinguisher Readiness.

Inspector Comments: Fireextinguisher certification tag Is expired. Have tested & recertified.
FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

5.16 - Mechanical.

Inspector Comments: Drinking fountains shall be maintained in an operational condition at all times.
Fountain in classroom has low water flow. Repair as needed.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

5.16 - Mechanical.

Inspector Comments: Drinking fountains shall be maintained in an operational condition at all times.
Fountain in classroom has low water flow. Repair as needed.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Faucet at counter is dripping. Repair leak as needed.

5.16 - Mechanical.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Kiln rooms shall not be used for storage.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.5.1 - Excerpt: [Combustible material shall not be
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements stored in boi...]

5.13 - Specific Maintenance.

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical equipment
rooms,

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements (0.61 m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling. Classroom storage rooms:
701B, 702B, 706B, 707B, 708B, 802B, 803B, 8058, 901B, 903B, 905B, 906B, 8078, 908B.

Thank you for your cooperation in keeping our school community safel If you have any guestions, please contact the
inspector listed at the top of this report.



Inspector:

Ref: 105

T R LR .
Ségn‘amla‘ 'va?}d,u:i!y in mobie-aye s docements

Stephanie Raucci

211412024



CLAY COUNTY FIRE PREVENTION

FIRESAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
P.O BOX 1366, GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043
Phone: 904-541-2757 o Web: claycountygov.com

Date 2//5/2&2{/ permit Number &3/ 2025600257
ADDRESS ([¢f2.5~ [ [/ ES kol = | BUSINESS NAME . JN
Elemu 550D . Fleuog  [sawD el Moy
CONTACT NAME PHONE  *

EMAIL;
SQUARE FEET HEIGHT OCCUPANCY TYPE/ USE
EDucatone

SPRINKLER FIRE ALARM HOOD
EXTINGUISHERS GENERATOR OTHER
Code Correction Required Compliance Date

" i AN
Westnal | 21525 Matantoml  (Stoeaqr)  Cétling HlES
M sstmey d

*ALL VIOLATIONS NOTED SHALL BE CORRECTED WITHIN 45 DAYS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

INSPECTOR: M@ %/&7& OWNER/AGENT:_ /g /// 7
7 [ &




2023-2024 FLEMING ISLAND ELEMENTARY CORRECTION LIST

Quanty Room Number DCA Prefix DCA Number ITEMS THAT NEED TO BE CORRECTED
1 601 MBE 002613 |Back exit is blocked
B01A MBE 002613
601B MBE 002613
2 602 MBE 002620 |Emergency light does not work
B602A MBE 002620
6028 MBE 002620
3 603 _ MBE 002611
603C MBE 002611
603D MBE 002611
4 604 MBE 002605
B604A MBE 002605
605 MBE 002615 swing still hanging from ceiling will
report to Fire Marshall and Building
5 ‘ Official.
B605A MBE 002615
6058 MBE 002615
6 606 MBE 002618
606A MBE 002618
B606B MBE 002618
7 607 MBE 002616
607A MBE 002616
6078 MBE 002616
8 608 MBE 002617
608A MBE 002617
606B MBE 002617
) 801 MBE 002623
801A MBE 002623
801B MBE 002623
10 802 MBE 002624
802A MBE 002624
8028 MBE 002624
11 803 MBE 002628 |E|ectrical panel is blocked
B03A MBE 002628
803B MBE 002628
12 804 MBE 002625
B04A MBE 002625 \
804B MBE 002625
13 805 MB E 00259  |EMERGENCY LIGHTS DO NOT WORK.
805A MBE 002599
14 806 MBE 002602
806A MBE 002602
15 807 MB E 002609 |Emergency light does not work
807A MB E 002609
807B MBE 002609




2023-2024 FLEMING ISLAND ELEMENTARY CORRECTION LIST

812 MB E 002622 Poster over the electrical panel.
Electrical panel must be uncovered and
16 accessable at all times.
812A MBE 002622
8128 MBE 002622
17 821 MBE 002398
18 824 MBE 002608
824A MBE 002608
824B MBE 002608
19 826 MBE 002610 |Back door is blocked.
826A MBE 002610
8268 MBE 002610
20 828 MBE 002598
828A MBE 002634
1 830 MBE 002634
830A MBE 002634
8308 MBE 002634
22 832 MB E 002635 | Non-approved rug at front door.
832A MBE 002635 '
8328 MBE 002635
843 MBE 002607 |The back exit is blocked by desks and
23 , chairs.
B43A MBE 002607 ‘
24 844 MB E 002600 |GECI outlet next the classroom sink
844A MBE 002600
846 B 010913
25 PORTABLE BEING USED FOR STORAGE
846A B 010913
26 848 MB E 002631 IEmergency light does not work
848A MBE 002631 ~
848B MBE 002631
8650 MBE 002632
Outlet by sink does not trip when
27 tested. Emergency light does not work.
850A MBE 002632
8508 MBE 002632
78 860 MBE 002636
860A MBE 002636
8608 MBE 002636
29 861 MBE 002154
861A MBE 002154
8618 MBE 002154
30 862 II-B 010987  |Emergeny light does not work
862A I-B 010987




2023-2024 FLEMING ISLAND ELEMENTARY CORRECTION LIST

862A I-B 010987
XX 89 V-E 010987 |THIS PORTABLE HAS BEEN MOVED!!
31 901 I-B 010927
901A I-B 010027
%04 MB 002629 Vine growing on the outside of the
building. This could cause damage to
the exterior of the building. See
32 pictures
904A MBE 002629
9048 MBE 002629
33 905 -8 01097 |Emergency light does not work
905A I-B 010997
34 906 MBE 002621
906A MB E 002621
9068 MBE 002621
35 so7 MBE 002614 \Emergency light does not work
907A MBE 002614
9078 MBE 002614
908 MBE 002612 Emergency light does not work, and
36 the back door is blocked by a table.
908A MBE 002612
908B MBE 002612
37 909 MB E 002630 {TH|S PORTABLE HAS BEEN MOVED!!
909A MBE 002630
9098 MBE 002630
38 910 MB E 002626 |Emergency light does not work
910A MBE 002626
9108 MBE 002626
39 842 MBE 002637
842A MBE 002637
8428 MBE 002637
842C MBE 002637
842D MBE 002637
842E MBE 002637

TOTAL PORTABLES = 38

** NOTE SWING IN PORTABLE #605




2023 - 2024 GROVE PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CORRECTION LIST

Room Number DCA Prefix DCA Number ITEMS THAT NEED TO BE CORRECTED
1 009 MB E 001929
009A MB E 001929
2 010 MB E 001928
010A MB E 001928
010B MBE 001928
3 027 MBE 001917
4 029 MBE 001934
029A MB E 001934
029B MBE 001934
5 030 MB E 001933
030A MB E 001933
030B MB E 001933 A
03t MB E 001932 |The back exit door was blocked by an
object. Leading up to the door, there
must be an egress path as wide as the
6 door (36”).
031A MBE 001932
031B MB E 001932
7 043 MB E 001930
043A MB E 001930
043B MBE 001930
044 MB E 001931 1The back exit door was blocked by an
object. Leading up to the door, there
must be an egress path as wide as the
8 door (36”).
044A MB E 001931
044B MBE 001931
9 071 MB E 001924
071A MB E 001924
10 500 MB E 001925
500A MBE 001925
11 501 MB E 001935
501A MB E 001935
501B MB E 001935
12 504 MBE 002280
13 505 MBE 002279
14 506 MB E 002633
506A MB E 002633
. 506B MBE 002633
15 507 MB E 002557
507A MB E 002557
16 522 MB E 001911




2023 - 2024 GROVE PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CORRECTION LIST

17 523 B E 001912
524 MB E 001922 |The back exit door was blocked by an
object. Leading up to the door, there
must be an egress path as wide as the
18 door (36”).
19 525 B 010984
525 B 010984
20 005 B E 001821
005A VB E 001921
0058 MB E 001921
005C MB E 001921
1 006 VB E 001939
006A MB E 001939
006B B E 001939
006C MB E 0019369
006D MB E 001939
006E MB E 001939
22 007 MBE 001938 | emergency light does not work
007A VB E 001938 ‘
0078 MB E 001938
007C B E 001938
007D MB E 001938
23 520A IB E 001937
5208 MIB E 001937
24 521A MB E 001936
5218 MB E 001936
25 008 B E 001940
008A MBE 001940




Clay County District Schools
925 Center St, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
(904) 336-0636

Occupant Name:
Address:
Suite:

Lercation

Admin R-108

Cafeteria

Cafeteria

Intermediate
Playground

R-120

Grove Park Elementary Inspection Date: 10/16/2023
1643 Miller Street InspectionType: Annual Fire Safety Inspection
Inspected By: Stephanie Raucci

Orange Park
Code Set Code

FL NFPA 01 2018
Chapter 10 General Safety
Requirements

10.18.3.1 - Ceiling clearance from storage (non-sprinklered
areas). (see photo 1.1, 1.2, 1.3, 1.4)

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling. Campus-wide: Multiple
storage closets have contents too close to the ceiling. R-703A, 708A&B, B03A, and 608A are provided as
photo examples.

FL NFPA 01 2018
Chapter 10 General Safety (
Requirements areas).

10.18.3.1 - Ceiling clearance from storage (non-sprinklered
see photo 2.1)

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL NFPA 01 2018 . hoto 3.1
Chapter 14 Means of Egress 14.5.2.3 - Locks, special knowledge (see photo 3.1)

Inspector Comments: Cafeteria serving line door was locked by a non-conforming device. Bracket
barricade is not to be used for general use. Locking arrangements shall comply with the Florida Fire
Prevention Code.

FL NFPA 01 2018 13.6.2.1.1 - Installation and maintenance of portable fire
Chapter 13 Fire Protection Systems extinguishers

Inspector Comments: At the time of inspection, | was not able to locate the type "K" fire extinguisher.
FL State Requirements for Educational

Facilities . .

FL State Requirements for Educational 92~ Site Maintenance.
Facilities 2014

see photo 4.1, 4.2)

Inspector Comments: The playground area has weeds and sandspurs growihg. Remove and add
proper fill under all playground equipment as needed.

(k) Playgrounds, Equipment and Athletic Fields. Playgrounds, equipment and athletic fields where
provided, shall be maintained in a safe and acceptable condition for the intended function.

5. The ground under any playground equipment provided shall be resilient material, either unitary or
loose-laid, and maintained to prevent injury.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilittes 2014

Inspector Comments: Replace acoustical ceiling tile that has a hole in it.

5.9 - Finishes. (see photo 5.1, 5.2)

(9) Finishes.(a) Interior Finish General Requirements. Interior finishes shall be maintained in a satisfactory
condition at all times and shall be free of hazards.



R-706
Classroom

R-707
Classroom

Stage area exits

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Repair electrical receptacle and conduit.

FL NFPA 01 2018 . C eee ohoto 7.1
Chapter 14 Means of Egress 14.10.1.1 - Exit Accessibility (8ee photo 7.1)

5.17 - Electrical, (see photo 6.1)

Inspector Comments: Exit shall not be locked or blocked and shall remain accessible at all times while
the building is occupied. The minimum width is a 36" wide path to the door.

FL NFPA 01 2018 . s hoto 8.1
Chapter 14 Means of Egress 14.10.1.1 - Exit Accessibility (see photo 8.1)

Inspector Comments: Exit shall not be locked or blocked and shall remain accessible at all times while
the building is occupied.

Inspector Comments: Inspection performed on 10/16/2023.

Thank you for your cooperation in keeping our school community safe! If you have any questions, please contact the
inspector listed at the top of this report.

Inspector:

1.1~
10.18.3.1.

1.3 -
10.18.3.1.

G, -

L | .
Steghares Frau

el r v

! P ot

. .

1018

SERIALTN
Signature valid'oaly in mobite-uyes docurianis

Stephanie Raucci
10/16/2023




2023 - 2024 KEYSTONE HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CORRECTION LIST

QUANTY Room Number DCA Prefix DCA Number ||TEMS THAT NEED TO BE CORRECTED
1 701 MBE- 002060
2 702 MB E 002055 An object (piles of books) is blocking access
to the electrical panel, See photos. Per the
NEC (110.26) You must maintain a clear
area In front of the electrical panel 36" deep
and 30" wide 2023 this is second violation
blocking electrical panel will report to the fire
marshal
3 703 MBE 002056
il 704 MB E 002062
5 705 MB E 002057
6 708 MB E 002387 Inon approved rugs by both doors
7 707 - MB E 002066
8 708 MB E 002067 Fire extinguisher is blocked by cabinets
9 709 MB E 002575
10 710 MB E 002335
12 713 1I-B 010878 An object {cabinet efc...] is blocking access to the
electrical panel, or the electrical panel was
covered by an object {poster etc...). Per the NEC
(110.26) You must malintain a clear area in front
of the electrical panel 36” deep and 30" wide
and must be visible at all times.
13 714 MBE 002069
14 715 MBE 002058
15 716 MBE 002065
17 718 i-B 010982 An object {cabinet etc...] is blocking access to the
electrical panel, or the electrical panel was
covered by an object (poster etc...). Per the NEC
(110.26) You must maintain a clear area in front
of the electrical panel 36” deep and 30" wide
and must be visible at all times.
18 719 I-B 010919 fire alarm pull station is blocked
19 720 11-B 010879 An object (cabinef efc...] is blocking access to the
electrical panel, or the electrical panel was
covered by an object (poster etc...). Per the NEC
{110.26) You must maintain a clear area in front
of the electrical panel 36” deep and 30" wide
and must be visible at all times.
20 721 MB E 0020589 |non approved rug at the back door
21 724 MB E 002366
23 751 MB E 002643 emergency light does not work. Moved to #717
location,
25 770 -8 005954
29 774 MB E 002405 Emergency light does not work.
30 722 MB E 002070

TOTAL 24
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CLAY COUNTY FIRE PREVENTION

FIRESAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
P.O BOX 1366, GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043
Phone: 904-541-2757 ¢ Web: claycountygov.com

Permit Number %f?ﬂg;a&i@&&“@

ADDRESS B/UgINESS NAME , | .
325w P S, (5. 1 ysiual Mgl s ety
CONTACT NAME PHONE / /
EMAIL:
SQUARE FEET HEIGHT OCCUPANCY TYPE/ USE
EDyciT 1 gretrl
SPRINKLER FIRE ALARM HOOD
EXTINGUISHERS GENERATOR OTHER
Code Correction Required Compliance Date

PASS D

Arvwve L /usp&\f'& ok

*ALL VIOLATIONS NOTED SHALL BE CORRECTED WITHIN 45 DAYS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

INSPECTOR: Q/ﬂ&‘() géxj

y
OWNER/AGENT:__ /@ L




CLAY COUNTY FIRE PREVENTION

FIRESAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
P.O BOX 1366, GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043
Phone: 904-541-2757 ¢ Web: claycountygov.com

Date Q//“Z/Z(?Z% Permit Number /372, 0’2 o0 245

ADDRESS 2.90( SanDidq €, 27 Zl'iINESS NAME ~ \)L

Grrgry Cove SPenes ([ I nle AsBuy  [ZLEMES I
CONTACT NAME PHONE ' ‘
EMAIL:
SQUARE FEET HEIGHT OCCUPANCY TYPE/ USE

Aoyt ol

SPRINKLER FIRE ALARM HOOD
EXTINGUISHERS GENERATOR OTHER
Code Correction Required Compliance Date

Tf Aeun  ovBLE L‘FCLL Shatod "

Holosel | RPuan Elecwicw | ~— =Storaq E -

*ALL VIOLATIONS NOTED SHALL BE CORRECTED WITHIN 45 DAYS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

: )/% Q/
INSPECTOR: OSLVP %@ 4 OWNER/AGENT: > /" 7




2023- 2024 LAKE ASBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CORRECTION LIST

QUANTY

Room Number DCA Prefix DCA Number ITEMS THAT NEED TO BE CORRECTED
1 009 MB E 002462 |Bpth doors have non approved rugs.
009A MB E 002462
2 010 MB E 002473
010A MB E 002473
010B MB E 002473
o1 MB E 002451 |The back exit door was blocked by an
object. Leading up to the door, there
must be an egress path as wide as the
3 door (36”).
011A MB E 002461
012 MB E 002461 Restroom has storage with no heat
4 detector.
012A MB E 002461
5 013 MBE 002476
013A MBE 002476
013B MB E 002476
6 014 MB E 002469
014A MB E 002469
015 MB E 002478 |The front door is partially blocked by a
7 cabinet.
015A 1Y 002479
0158 v 002479
016 MB E 002490 |The back exit door was blocked by an
object. Leading up to the door, there
must be an egress path as wide as the
door (36”).An object (cabinet etc...) is
blocking access to the electrical panel,
or the electrical panel was covered by
an object (poster etc...). Per the NEC
(110.26) You must maintain a clear area
in front of the electrical panel 36” deep
and 30” wide and must be visible at all
8 times.
016A MB E 002490
9 018 MBE 001833
018A MBE 001833
018B MBE 001833
039A MB E 002454 |Emergency light does not work in back
room and swing is hanging from cieling.
Check with building department to see
10 if approved.
0398 MB E 002454




2023- 2024 LAKE ASBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CORRECTION LIST

039C MB E 002454
11 040 MB E 002463 |Emergency light does not work
040A MB E 002463
041 MB E 002650  |Need to repair electrical box beside
12 ' microwave it is pulled out of the wall.
041A MB E 002650
042 VB E 002466
Emergency light doesn't work. An
object (cabinet etc...) is blocking access
to the electrical panel, or the electrical
panel was covered by an object (poster
etc...). Per the NEC (110.26) You must
maintain a clear area in front of the
electrical panel 36” deep and 30" wide
13 and must be visible at all times.
042A VB E 002466
14 043 M8 E 002465  |Emergency light does not work
043A MB E 002465
044 MB E 002468 [Unapproved rug in front of door and
15 emergency light does not work.
044A MB E 002468
16 045 MB E 001976 |portable has no DCA sticker
048 M8 E 002474 |popcorn is falling out ceiling in
17 bathroom.
046A MB E 002474
046B VB E 002474
048 MB E 002475 |Storage in restroom with no heat
18 detector
048A VB E 002475
048B MB E 002475
19 069 VB E 002453
069A VB E 002453
071 MB E 002478 ifront door porch light is missing and the
20 box is open with wires.
071A MBE 002478
071B MB E 002478




2023- 2024 LAKE ASBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CORRECTION LIST

072 MB E 002455 |Back door was locked by a non-
conforming device. This device is only to
be used during an emergency situation.
This is a major violation. This will be
reported to the Fire Marshall.The back
exit door was blocked by an object.
Leading up to the door, there must be
an egress path as wide as the door

21 (36”).

072A MB E 002455

22 073 MB E 002452
073A MB E 002452
23 074 MB E 002450
24 075 MB E 002477
075A MB E 002477
075B MB E 002477
25 076 IV-E 009466
076A IV-E 009466
077 -8 023247 |Restroom with storage and no heat
26 detector
077A I-B 023247
27 079 MBE 002421
079A MB E 002421
079B MB E 002421
07eC MB E 002421
080 -8 005482 |Restroom with storage and no heat
28 detector

080A IV-E 005482
29 081 II-B 002540

081A I-B 002540

082 -8 002541 Rastroom with storage and no heat
30 detector

082A Ii-B 002541

084 Ii-8 005480  |Restroom with storage and no heat
31 detector

084A I-B 005480

086 IV-E 009476 |Restroom with storage and no heat
32 detector

086A IV-E 009475
33 087 MB E 002457 |DCA STICKER IS MISSING

087A MBE 002457

088 -8 000752 |DCA STICKER MISSING. HAS
34

DOCUMENTATION FOR STICKER




2023- 2024 LAKE ASBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CORRECTION LIST

088A II-B 000752
089 MB E 002458 |Restroom with storage and no heat
35 detector
089A MB E 002458
090 -8 000861 |DCA STICKER MISSING. HAS DCA
DOCUMENTATIONAR object (cabinet
etc...) is blocking access to the electrical
panel, or the electrical panel was
covered by an object (poster etc...). Per
the NEC (110.26) You must maintain a
clear area in front of the electrical panel
36” deep and 30” wide and must be
36 visible at all times.
' 090A I-B 000861
091 MB E 002460 |Storage in restroom with no heat
37 detector
091A MB E 002460
38 093 MBE 002381
093A MB E 002381
094 MB E 002480 | An object (cabinet etc...) is blocking
access to the electrical panel, or the
electrical panel was covered by an
object (poster etc...). Per the NEC ‘
(110.26) You must maintain a clear area
in front of the electrical panel 36” deep
and 30” wide and must be visible at all
39 times.
094A MB E 002480
094B MB E 002480
095 -8 005366 |Storage in restroom with no heat
40 detector
095A II-B 005366
098 -8 005368  IStorage in restroom with no heat
41 detector
096A II-B 005368
085 MB E 002448 |This portable is the clinic. All GFCI
breakers or receptacles labeled as GFCI
are not protected. Bathroom fan does
42 not work
085A MB E 002448
085B MB E 002448
085C MB E 002448




2023-2024 LAKESIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CORRECTION LIST

1Y Room Number DCA Prefix DCA Number || TEMS THAT NEED TO BE CORRECTED
1 010 MB E 002192
2 011 MB E 002196
3 012 MBE 002205
012A MBE 002205
4 013 MB E 002195
5 014 MB E 002193
6 015 MB E 002194
7 016 MB E 002189
8 017 VB E 002200 Emergency light did not work
9 018 II-B 005484 |Emergency lights did not work
018A II-B 005484
10 019 -8 007525 1Front door blocked by desk need to clear path
019A 1-B 007525
11 020 MB E 002203
12 021 1-B 007526
021A {1-B 0075286
13 022 MBE 002188
14 023 MBE 002189
15 024 MB E 002187
16 025 MBE 002190
17 026 MB E 002186 Emergency light did not work
18 027 MB E 002191
19 042A MB E 002185
0428 MB E 002185
20 044 Ii-B 005092
044A 11-B 005092
21 045 MB E 002208 Emergency light did not work
045A MB E 002208
22 048 MB E 002207 |GFCl at sink not working. Replace.
048A MB E 002207 object blocking egress on back door landing.
047 MB E 002209 The back exit door was blocked by an object.
Leading up to the door, there must be an egress
23 path as wide as the door (36").
047A MBE 002209
0478 MBE 002209
047C MBE 002209
046 II-B 002207 Back door was locked by a non-conforming
device, This device is only to be used during an
emergency sltuation. This is a major violation.
24 This will be reported to the Fire Marshall.
046A 1-B 002207
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25 051A MBE 002184
0518 MB E 002184
051C MB E 002184
26 052 1I-B 007527
052A 11-B 007527
27 053 11-B 007583
053A iI-B 007583
28 054 II-B 007584
054A 11-B 007584
79 055 1I-B 007585
055A -8 007585
30 056 11-B 007717
056A._ I-B 007717
31 060 MBE 002481
060A v 002481
32 061 11-B 007694
061A 1I-B 007694
33 062 ll-B. 007693
062A il-B 007693
34 063 -B 007604
063A 11-B 007604
35 043 MBE 002278
57 IV-E 7076 Baseboard is separating from the wall in the
36 boys restroom.




Clay County District Schools
925 Center St, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
(904) 336-0636

Occupant Name: Lakeside Elementary Inspection Date: 3/1/2024
Address: 2752 Moody Avenue InspectionType: Annual Fire Safety Inspection
Suite: ‘ Inspected By: Stephanie Raucci
Orange Park
Location Gode 8ot Code
B-5, R-148 Textbook FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft
Storage Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements  (0.61 m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling. Building 5.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: Drinking fountain at exterior of building 32 has low water flow. Adjust or
repair as needed.

Fountain at B-32 5,16 - Mechanical.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

Fountain at rear of B-31 5,16 - Mechanical.

Inspector Comments: Drinking fountain at exterior of building 31 has low water flow. Adjust or
repair as needed.

FL NFPA 01 2021 . o
Chapter 14 Means of Egress : 14.10.1.1 - Exit Accessibility

Inspector Comments: Exit shall not be locked or blocked and shall remain accessible at all
times while the building is occupied. Remove cabinet from exit access.

R-108A Stage Exit

R-109 Mechanical FL NFPA 01 2021 ‘ 10.19.5.1 - Excerpt: [Combustible material shall not
- chanica Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements  be stored in boi...]

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical
equipment rooms.

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

R-110 Custodial 5.9 - Finishes.

Inspector Comments: Ceiling tiles have water damage. Check for leaks and replace water
damaged tiles.

FL State Requirements for Educational

R-114 & 114A Conference Facilities )

& Storage FL State Requirements for Educational 5.1 - Operational
Facilities 2014

Inspector Comments: No access to this area. Schedule a time to provide access or change
the lock to standard district type.

R-130 Off FL NFPA 01 2021 10.18.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft
: ice Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements  (0.61 m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

R-137 Mechanical FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.5.1 - Excerpt: [Combustible material shall not
g echanica Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements  be stored in boi...]



R-140 A/V Storage

R~142 Office

R-142 Office

R-601 Classroom

R-601B Storage

R-603 Classroom

R-603B Storage

R-604B Storage

R-605 Classroom

R-605B Storage

R-606B Storage

R-807B Storage

R-608B Storage

R-611 Mechanical

Inspector Comments: Remove all storage in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical
equipment rooms.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements  (0.61 m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL NFPA 01 2021 14.14.5.2.1 - Excerpt: [Every sign required to be
Chapter 14 Means of Egress illuminated by 14.14...]
Inspector Comments: Exit sign light is dim or not working. Repair/replace as needed.

FL NFPA 01 2021

Chapter 14 Means of Egress 14.10.1.1 - Exit Accessibility

Inspector Comments: Exit shall not be locked or blocked and shall remain accessible at all
times while the building is occupied. Exterior door is blocked by sandbags. Remove immediately.

FL NFPA 01 2021 . I
Chapter 14 Means of Egress 14.10.1.1 - Exit Accessibility

Inspector Comments: Exit shall not be locked or blocked and shall remain accessible at all
times while the building is occupied.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements  (0.81 m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL NFPA 01 2021 . -
Chapter 14 Means of Egress 14.10.1.1 - Exit Accessibility

Inspector Comments: Exit shall not be locked or blocked and shall remain accessible at all
times while the building is occupied.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements  (0.61 m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt; [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements  (0.61 m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.
FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities

FL State Requirements for Educational
Facilities 2014

5,16 - Mechanical.

Inspector Comments: The classroom drinking fountain has low water flow. Adjust or repair as
heeded.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements  (0.61 m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 it
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements  (0.61 m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 ft
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements  (0.61 m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.3.1 - Excerpt: [Storage shall be maintained 2 f
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements  (0.61 m) or mo...]

Inspector Comments: Remove storage from areas within 2 feet of ceiling.

FL NFPA 01 2021 10.19.5.1 - Excerpt: [Combustible material shall hot
Chapter 10 General Safety Requirements  be stored in bol...]



